
MATH - PERCENTAGE ELA - PERCENTAGE
Baseline % Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Baseline % Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Teacher 1 11.11% 42.86% 76% 85.71% 94.56% Teacher 1 16.67% 33.33% 63.64% 71.02% 80.00%
Teacher 2 21.74% 37.50% 44.80% 50.00% 90.48% Teacher 2 13.04% 16.67% 50.00% 54.55% 66.67%
Teacher 3 15.00% 25.00% 41.67% 62.50% 77.65% Teacher 3 15.00% 16.67% 29.17% 50.00% 69.32%
Teacher 4 54.55% 58.33% 70.83% 78.26% 90.91% Teacher 4 31.82% 29.17% 41.45% 65.22% 82.20%
Teacher 5 21.74% 58.33% 62.50% 72.00% 84.00% Teacher 5 21.74% 33.33% 56.00% 72.00% 80.00%
Teachr 6 33.33% 44.44% 78.95% 68.42% 89.47% Teacher 6 16.67% 16.67% 42.11% 42.11% 84.21%

TOTAL: 26.24% 44.41% 62% 69.48% 87.84% TOTAL: 19.16% 24.31% 47.06% 59.15% 77.07%

WRITTEN EXPRESSION - PERCENTAGE PHONOLOGY - PERCENTAGE
Baseline % Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Baseline % Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Teacher 1 10.15% 47.42% 59.40% 60.71% 74.42% Teacher 1 1.67% 29.22% 34.79% 68.65% 64.12%
Teacher 2 6.46% 14.72% 39.13% 63.60% 76.70% Teacher 2 9.10% 33.65% 37.86% 55.75% 76.70%
Teacher 3 12.22% 43.16% 48.60% 66.86% 80.90% Teacher 3 1.89% 33.37% 33.50% 72.35% 74.24%
Teacher 4 0.00% 39.15% 43.72% 78.66% 81.00% Teacher 4 0.00% 39.16% 43.72% 78.66% 81.00%
Teacher 5 5.56% 42.99% 51.15% 76.79% 83.74% Teacher 5 2.78% 42.99% 51.15% 76.80% 83.75%
Teacher 6 22.15% 63.26% 77.58% 75.26% 90.89% Teacher 6 5.70% 19.30% 19.74% 62.23% 76.32%

TOTAL: 9.42% 41.78% 53.26% 70.31% 81.28% TOTAL: 3.52% 32.95% 36.79% 69.07% 76.02%

Goal 1:
� F18 students will be able to label 23/26 letters by May
2018.
� F19 students will be able to identify 13/26 letters by May
2018. 

Goal 2:
� F18 Students will be able to rote count to 20 by May
2018.
� F19 students will be able to rote count to 10 by May 2018. 

Goal 3:
F18 Students will be able to write thier first and last name with a model with 80% accuracy.
F19 Student will be able to write their first and last name with a model with 80% accuracy.

Goal 4:
FY18 Students will name 4 words that begin with the same sound.
FY19 Students will segment 10 three syllable words. 



Teacher 1

3/27/2023

FA-2018 Students Math 1:1 - Rote Count to 20 Consistently ELA - Expressively label 23 out of 26 letters

Baseline %
met 
goal Q1 % Growth

met 
goal Q2 % Growth

met 
goal Q3 % Growth met goal Q4 % Growth

met 
goal

Overall 
Growth Baseline %

Met 
goal Q1 % Growth

Met 
goal Q2 %

Student 1 9 45.00% 0 12 60.00% 15.00% 0 2 8.70% 0 3 13.04% 4.35% 0 3 13.04%
Student 2 7 35.00% 0 11 55.00% 20.00% 0 12 60.00% 5.00% 0 12 60.00% 0.00% 0 27 135.00% 75.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 11 47.83% 47.83% 0 26 113.04%
Student 3 16 80.00% 0 20 100.00% 20.00% 1 100 500.00% 400.00% 1 100 500.00% 0.00% 1 100 500.00% 0.00% 1 420.00% 20 86.96% 0 23 100.00% 13.04% 1 25 108.70%
Student 4 14 70.00% 70.00% 0 14 70.00% 0.00% 0 70.00%
Student 5 4 20.00% 0 12 60.00% 40.00% 0 20 100.00% 40.00% 1 12 60.00% -40.00% 0 29 145.00% 85.00% 1 125.00% 7 30.43% 0 13 56.52% 0.2608695652 0 21 91.30%
Student 6 13 65.00% 65.00% 0 30 150.00% 85.00% 1 0.00% 19 82.61% 0.8260869565 0 20 86.96%
Student 7 15 75.00% 0 23 115.00% 40.00% 1 29 145.00% 30.00% 1 39 195.00%50.00% 1 29 145.00% -50.00% 1 70.00% 4 17.39% 0 15 65.22% 0.4782608696 0 24 104.35%
Student 8 13 130.00% 130.00% 0 25 250.00% 120.00% 1 29 290.00%40.00% 1 0.00% 24 184.62%1.846153846 1 26 200.00%
Student 9 9 45.00% 45.00% 0 10 50.00% 5.00% 0 29 145.00%95.00% 1 29 145.00% 0.00% 1 145.00% 6 26.09% 26.09% 0 7 30.43%
Student 10 12 60.00% 0 12 60.00% 0.00% 0 12 60.00% 0.00% 0 49 245.00%185.00% 1 100 500.00% 255.00% 1 440.00% 25 108.70% 1 21 91.30% -17.39% 0 26 113.04%

54.00% 78.75% 45.00% 164.38% 85.63% 195.63%50.00% 234.29% 52.14% 195.71% 34.78% 81.77% 51.34% 105.98%
0.8571428571

FA-2019 Students Math 1:1 - Rote Count to 10 Consistently ELA - Expressively label 13 out of 26 letters

Baseline %
met 
goal Q1 % Growth Q2 % Growth 

met 
goal Q3 % Growth Met goal Q4 % Growth

Overall 
Growth Baseline %

Met 
goal Q1 % Growth

Met 
goal Q2 %

Student 11 2 20.00% 0 4 40.00% 20.00% 0 15 150.00% 110.00% 0 15 150.00% 0.00% 1 15 150.00% 0.00% 1 130.00% 0 0.00% 0 5 38.46% 38.46% 0 7 53.85%
Student 12 1 10.00% 0 7 70.00% 60.00% 0 30 300.00% 230.00% 1 26 200.00% 1 23 176.92% -23.08% 1 26 200.00%
Student 13 30 300.00% 1 30 300.00% 0.00% 1 100 1000.00%700.00% 1 100 1000.00%0.00% 1 100 1000.00% 0.00% 1 700.00% 26 200.00% 1 26 200.00% 0.00% 1 26 200.00%
Student 14 2 20.00% 0 12 120.00% 100.00% 1 12 120.00% 0.00% 1 13 130.00%10.00% 1 11 110.00% -20.00% 1 90.00% 9 69.23% 0 1 7.69% -61.54% 0 1 7.69%
Student 15 9 90.00% 0 7 70.00% -20.00% 0 12 120.00% 50.00% 1 26 260.00%140.00% 1 29 290.00% 30.00% 1 200.00% 8 61.54% 0 15 115.38% 53.85% 1 18 138.46%
Student 16 14 140.00% 1 10 100.00% -40.00% 1 29 290.00% 190.00% 1 29 290.00% 0.00% 1 30 300.00% 10.00% 1 160.00% 10 76.92% 0 9 69.23% -7.69% 0 15 115.38%
Student 17 2 20.00% 0 14 140.00% 120.00% 1 10 100.00% -40.00% 1 14 140.00%40.00% 1 14 140.00% 0.00% 1 120.00% 0 0.00% 0 3 23.08% 23.08% 0 6 46.15%
Student 18 3 30.00% 0 11 110.00% 80.00% 1 13 130.00% 0.2 1 12 120.00%-10.00% 1 12 120.00% 0.00% 1 90.00% 9 69.23% 0 11 84.62% 15.38% 0 18 138.46%
Student 19 3 30.00% 0 13 130.00% 100.00% 1 30 300.00% 1.7 1 12 120.00%-180.00% 1 39 390.00% 270.00% 1 360.00% 2 15.38% 0 13 100.00% 84.62% 1 23 176.92%
Student 20 4 40.00% 40.00% 0 11 110.00%70.00% 1 19 190.00% 80.00% 1 190.00% 16 123.08%
Student 21 3 30.00% 0 0 0.00% -30.00% 0 12 120.00% 120.00% 1 12 120.00% 0.00% 1 14 140.00% 20.00% 1 110.00% 1 7.69% 0 6 46.15% 38.46% 0 4 30.77%
Student 22 11 110.00%110.00% 1 16 160.00% 50.00% 1 160.00%
Student 23 5 50.00% 0 12 120.00% 70.00% 1 14 140.00% 20.00% 1 13 130.00%-10.00% 1 15 150.00% 0.2 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 7 53.85% 53.85% 0 13 100.00%

Student 24 0 0.00% 0 4 40.00% 40.00% 0 12 120.00% 80.00% 1 13 130.00%10.00% 1 13 130.00% 0.00% 1 130.00% 4 30.77% 0 17 130.77%100.00% 1 22 169.23%

61.67% 103.33% 41.67% 225.38% 130.00% 216.15%13.85% 261.67% 35.38% 195.38% 60.90% 87.18% 26.28% 115.38%
1

Overall Growth 57.83% 11.11% 43.33% 42.86% 107.81% 76.19% 31.92% 85.71% 43.76% 94.56%195.55% 47.84% 16.67% 38.81% 33.33%
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ELA - Expressively label 23 out of 26 letters Written Expression - Students will write their first and last name with a model

Growth
Met 
goal Q3 % Growth

Met 
goal Q4 % Growth

Met 
goal

Overall 
Growth Baseline %

Met 
goal Q1 % Growth

Met 
goal Q2 % Growth

Met 
goal Q3 % Growth

Met 
goal Q4 % Growth

0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 1 9.09% 9.09% 0

65.22% 1 22 95.65% -17.39% 0 26 113.04% 17.39% 1 113.04% 0 0.00% 0 12 100.00%100.00% 1 12 100.00%0.00% 1 12 100.00% 0.00% 1 12 100.00% 0.00%

8.70% 1 26 113.04% 4.35% 1 26 113.04% 0.00% 1 26.09% 0 0.00% 0 10 90.91% 90.91% 0 10 90.91% 0.00% 0 7 63.64% -27.27% 0 11 100.00% 36.36%

21 91.30% 91.30% 0 18 78.26% -13.04% 0 78.26% 4 36.36% 36.36% 0 0.00% -36.36%

34.78% 0 25 108.70%17.39% 1 26 113.04% 4.35% 1 82.61% 4 33.33% 0 5 41.67% 8.33% 0 7 58.33%16.67% 0 12 100.00% 41.67% 1 12 100.00% 0.00%

4.35% 0 0.00% -86.96% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 2 16.67% 16.67% 0 11 91.67%75.00% 0

39.13% 1 26 113.04% 8.70% 1 26 113.04% 0.00% 1 95.65% 2 18.18% 0 10 90.91% 72.73% 0 11 100.00%9.09% 1 10 90.91% -9.09% 0 11 100.00% 9.09%

15.38% 1 26 200.00% 0.00% 1 0.00% -200.00% 0.00% 13 92.86% 92.86% 0

4.35% 0 21 91.30% 60.87% 0 26 113.04% 21.74% 1 113.04% 0 10 100.00%100.00% 0 5 50.00% -50.00% 0 10 100.00% 50.00%
21.74% 1 26 113.04% 0.00% 1 26 113.04% 0.00% 1 4.35% 4 28.57% 0 4 28.57% 0.00% 0 0.00% -28.57% 0 9 64.29% 64.29% 0 13 92.86% 28.57%

24.21% 102.90% 8.70% 84.06% -18.84% 57.00% 13.35% 53.97% 42.53% 77.27%24.60% 74.76% 18.60% 84.69% 12.52%
0.625

Written Expression - Students will write their first  name with a model

Growth
Met 
goal Q3 % Growth

Met 
goal Q4 % Growth

Met 
goal

Overall 
Growth Baseline %

Met 
goal Q1 % Growth

Met 
goal Q2 % Growth

Met 
goal Q3 % Growth

Met 
goal Q4 % Growth

15.38% 0 7 53.85% 0.00% 0 6 46.15% -7.69% 0 46.15% 0 0.00% 0 2 40.00% 40.00% 0 5 100.00%60.00% 1 4 80.00% -20.00% 0 4 80.00% 0.00%

23.08% 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0 7 100.00%100.00% 1
0.00% 1 26 200.00% 0.00% 1 26 200.00% 0.00% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 5 71.43% 71.43% 0 7 100.00%28.57% 1 0 0.00% -100.00% 0 7 100.00% 100.00%

0.00% 0 13 100.00%92.31% 1 21 161.54% 61.54% 1 92.31% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%

23.08% 1 20 153.85%15.38% 1 24 184.62% 30.77% 1 123.08% 6 66.67% 0 9 100.00% 33.33% 1 8 88.89% -11.11% 0 7 77.78% -11.11% 0 8 88.89% 11.11%

46.15% 1 19 146.15%30.77% 1 22 169.23% 23.08% 1 92.31% 1 16.67% 0 4 66.67% 50.00% 0 6 100.00%33.33% 1 5 83.33% -16.67% 0 6 100.00% 16.67%

23.08% 0 6 46.15% 0.00% 0 0 0.00% -46.15% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 2 22.22% 22.22% 0 4 44.44%22.22% 0 2 22.22% -22.22% 0 9 100.00% 77.78%

53.85% 1 20 153.85%15.38% 1 23 176.92% 23.08% 1 107.69% 0 0.00% 0 4 100.00%100.00% 0 1 25.00% -75.00% 0 3 75.00% 50.00% 0 3 75.00% 0.00%

76.92% 1 23 176.92% 0.00% 1 26 200.00% 23.08% 1 184.62% 0 0.00% 0 1 25.00% 25.00% 0 0 0.00% -25.00% 0 2 50.00% 50.00% 0 4 100.00% 50.00%

123.08% 1 26 200.00%76.92% 1 26 200.00% 0.00% 1 200.00% 0 0.00% 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%

-15.38% 0 6 46.15% 15.38% 0 12 92.31% 46.15% 0 84.62% 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00% 0 2 40.00% 40.00%

22 169.23%169.23% 1 26 200.00% 30.77% 1 200.00% 3 100.00%100.00% 1 0.00% -100.00%

46.15% 1 17 130.77%30.77% 1 20 153.85% 23.08% 1 153.85% 0 0.00% 0 2 40.00% 40.00% 0 2 40.00% 0.00% 0 2 40.00% 0.00% 0 5 100.00% 60.00%
38.46% 1 23 176.92% 7.69% 1 26 200.00% 23.08% 1 169.23% 0 0.00% 0 1 25.00% 25.00% 0 0 0.00% -25.00% 0 1 25.00% 25.00% 0 2 50.00% 25.00%

34.91% 134.91%34.91% 152.66% 17.75% 111.83% 6.94% 40.86% 33.92% 41.53% 0.67% 46.67% 11.07% 64.15% 21.58%
0.7692307692

29.56% 63.64% 21.80% 71.02% -0.54% 80.00% 84.42% 10.15% 0.00% 38.22% 10.00% 12.63% 27.78% 14.84% 18.18% 17.05%
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Written Expression - Students will write their first and last name with a model Phonological - Students will name 4 words that start with the same sound (alliteration)
Met 
goal

Overall 
Growth Baseline %

Met 
goal Q1 % Growth

Met 
goal Q2 % Growth

Met 
goal Q3 % Growth

Met 
goal Q4 % Growth

Met 
goal

Overall 
Growth

1 8.33% 0 1 8.33% 0.00% 0 0.00% -8.33% 0.00% 0.00%

1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00% 0 3 25.00% 25.00% 7 58.33% 33.33% 11 91.67% 33.33% 0 91.67%

1 100.00% 2 16.67% 0 4 33.33% 16.67% 0 7 58.33% 25.00% 12 100.00% 41.67% 12 100.00% 0.00% 1 83.33%

0 0.00% 7 58.33% 58.33% 0.00% -58.33% 0.00%

1 66.67% 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0 1 8.33% 8.33% 6 50.00% 41.67% 6 50.00% 0.00% 0 50.00%

1 8.33% 8.33% 0.00% -8.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

1 81.82% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00% 0 1 8.33% 8.33% 9 75.00% 66.67% 9 75.00% 0.00% 0 75.00%

0.00% 0.00% 0 8 66.67% 66.67% 12 100.00% 33.33%

1 100.00% 1 8.33% 8.33% 0 0 0.00% -8.33% 11 91.67% 91.67% 12 100.00% 8.33% 1 100.00%
0 64.29% 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00% 11 91.67% 91.67% 12 100.00% 8.33% 1 100.00%

73.25% 3.33% 5.95% 3.57% 21.88% 16.67% 69.44% 50.00% 64.58% -1.04% 62.50%

Phonological - Students will segment 10 three syllable words                                      
Met 
goal

Overall 
Growth Baseline %

Met 
goal Q1 % Growth

Met 
goal Q2 % Growth

Met 
goal Q3 % Growth

Met 
goal Q4 % Growth

Met 
goal

Overall 
Growth

0 80.00% 0 0.00% 0 6 60.00% 60.00% 0 7 70.00% 10.00% 10 100.00% 30.00% 1 0.00% -100.00% 0.00%

0 0.00% 0 7 70.00% 70.00% 0 4 40.00% -30.00% 0.00% -40.00%
1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 10 100.00%100.00% 1 8 80.00% -20.00% 4 40.00% -40.00% 0 9 90.00% 50.00% 0 90.00%

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00% 10 100.00%100.00% 1 0.00% -100.00% 0.00%

0 22.22% 0 0.00% 0 3 30.00% 30.00% 0 3 30.00% 0.00% 7 70.00% 40.00% 0 10 100.00% 30.00% 1 100.00%

1 83.33% 0 0.00% 0 10 100.00%100.00% 1 6 60.00% -40.00% 8 80.00% 20.00% 0 8 80.00% 0.00% 0 80.00%

1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 8 80.00% 80.00% 0 9 90.00% 10.00% 12 120.00% 30.00% 1 10 100.00% -20.00% 1 100.00%

0 75.00% 0 0.00% 0 2 20.00% 20.00% 0 4 40.00% 0.2 9 90.00% 50.00% 0.00% -90.00% 0.00%

1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 7 70.00% 70.00% 0 6 60.00% -0.1 8 80.00% 20.00% 3 30.00% -50.00% 0 30.00%

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00% 6 60.00% 60.00% 8 80.00% 20.00% 0 80.00%

0 40.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00% 1 10.00% 10.00% 4 40.00% 30.00% 10 100.00% 60.00% 1 100.00%

0.00% 10 100.00%100.00% 10 100.00% 0.00% 1 100.00%

1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 3 30.00% 30.00% 0 6 60.00% 30.00% 3 30.00% -30.00% 5 50.00% 20.00% 0 50.00%
0 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 7 70.00% 70.00% 0 8 80.00% 10.00% 4 40.00% -40.00% 10 100.00% 60.00% 1 100.00%

57.74% 0.00% 52.50% 52.50% 47.69% -0.77% 67.86% 23.57% 63.85% -9.23% 63.85%

52.63% 65.49% 1.67% 0.00% 28.04% 10.53% 7.95% 36.79% -5.14% 50.00%
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